
30 Feltham Drive - Rodden - Feltham Drive

Somerset Council

Timetable valid from 08/09/2022 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Frome, Market Place (NE-bound)
Frome, Northstead (NE-bound)
Frome, Hospital (Entrance)
Frome, Beechwood Avenue (SE-bound)
Frome, Whitestone Road (N-bound)
Frome, Selwood School (SW-bound)
Frome, Windsor Crescent (SW-bound)
Frome, Market Place (SW-bound)  arr
Frome, Market Place (SW-bound)  dep
Keyford, Spar Shop (S-bound)
Keyford, Southfields (S-bound)
Keyford, Locks Hill Surgery (E-bound)
Frome, Gorehedge (W-bound)
Frome, Market Place (NE-bound)

0805
0808
0809
0810
0814
0815
0818
0820
0824
0826
0829

0830

0838
0840
0843
0844
0845
0849
0850
0853
0855
0859
0901
0904

0905
0907
0908
0910
0913
0914
0915
0919
0920
0923
0925
0929
0931
0934

0935
0937
0938
0940
0943
0944
0945
0949
0950
0953
0955
0959
1001
1004

1005
1007
1008
1010
1013
1014
1015
1019
1020
1023
1025
1029
1031
1034

1035
1037
1038
1040
1043
1044
1045
1049
1050
1053
1055
1059
1101
1104

1105
1107
1108
1110
1113
1114
1115
1119
1120
1123
1125
1129
1131
1134

1135
1137
1138
1140
1143
1144
1145
1149
1150
1153
1155
1159
1201
1204

1205
1207
1208
1210
1213
1214
1215
1219
1220
1223
1225
1229
1231
1234r

1320
1323
1325
1329
1331
1334

1335
1337
1338
1340
1343
1344
1345
1349
1350
1353
1355
1359
1401
1404

1405
1407
1408
1410
1413
1414
1415
1419
1420
1423
1425
1429
1431
1434

1435
1437
1438
1440
1443
1444
1445
1449
1450
1453
1455
1459
1501
1504

1505
1507
1508
1510
1513
1514
1515
1519
1520
1523
1525
1529
1531
1534

1535
1537
1538
1540
1543
1544
1545
1549
1550
1553
1555
1559
1601
1604

1605
1607
1608
1610
1613
1614
1615
1619
1620
1623
1625
1629
1631
1634

1635
1637
1638
1640
1643
1644
1645
1649
1650
1653
1655
1659
1701
1704

1705
1707
1708
1710
1713
1714
1715
1719
1720
1723
1725r

Saturdays
Frome, Market Place (NE-bound)
Frome, Northstead (NE-bound)
Frome, Hospital (Entrance)
Frome, Beechwood Avenue (SE-bound)
Frome, Whitestone Road (N-bound)
Frome, Selwood School (SW-bound)
Frome, Windsor Crescent (SW-bound)
Frome, Market Place (SW-bound)  arr
Frome, Market Place (SW-bound)  dep
Keyford, Spar Shop (S-bound)
Keyford, Southfields (S-bound)
Keyford, Locks Hill Surgery (E-bound)
Frome, Gorehedge (W-bound)
Frome, Market Place (NE-bound)

0850
0854
0856
0859

0905
0907
0908
0910
0913
0914
0915
0919
0920
0923
0925
0929
0931
0934

0935
0937
0938
0940
0943
0944
0945
0949
0950
0953
0955
0959
1001
1004

1005
1007
1008
1010
1013
1014
1015
1019
1020
1023
1025
1029
1031
1034

1105
1107
1108
1110
1113
1114
1115
1119
1120
1123
1125
1129
1131
1134

1135
1137
1138
1140
1143
1144
1145
1149
1150
1153
1155
1159
1201
1204

1205
1207
1208
1210
1213
1214
1215
1219
1220
1223
1225
1229
1231
1234rs

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

Notes: r - Only visits this place by request to driver
s - no boarding

Data Provided by National Public Transport Information (National PTI)  -  41  -  08/01/25



30 Feltham Drive - Rodden - Feltham Drive

Somerset Council

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use traveline-txt - by sending the SMS code to 84268. Add the service number
after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: buctdgtd 60. The return message from traveline-txt will show the next three departures,
and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure
times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply)
or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to NextBuses.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code
sotdjwmd
sotdjwpg
sotdjwtj
sotdmajd
sotdmajt
sotdmapd
sotdpmgt
sotdmapa
sotdmagp
sotdmagj
sotdjwtd
sotdmadm
sotdtjwa
sotdpmgj
sotdmagw
sotdmajm
sotdmama
sotdpmgm
sotdmata
sotdmatd
sotdpmgp
sotdmawt
sotdmatp
sotdmapg
sotdmajp
sotdmajg
sotdjwtm
sotdjwpj
sotdjwjp
sotdjwja
sotdjwjg
sotdpmga
sotdjwjt
sotdjwpa
sotdjwtg
sotdjwmw
sotdjwjm
sotdpmdw
sotdjwmt
sotdjwtp
sotdpmgd
sotdjwpw
sotdjwjd

Stop Name
Frome, Market Place (NE-bound)
Frome, North Hill House (NE-bound)
Frome, Windsor Crescent (NE-bound)
Frome, Football Ground (E-bound)
Frome, Selwood School (NE-bound)
Frome, Whitestone Road (NE-bound)
Berkley Down, Elm Leigh (N-bound)
Frome, Nightingale Avenue (adj)
Frome, Sports Centre (W-bound)
Frome, Frome College (S-bound)
Frome, Northstead (NE-bound)
Frome, Spring Road (NE-bound)
Frome, Hospital (Entrance)
Berkley Down, Beechwood Avenue (S-bound)
Frome, Beechwood Avenue (SE-bound)
Frome, Rodden Road Shops (N-bound)
Berkley Down, St Mary’s Road (E-bound)
Berkley Down, Boundary Avenue (NE-bound)
Frome, Hayesdown County Primary School (N-bound)
Frome, Whitestone Road (N-bound)
Berkley Down, Bramley Drive (NE-bound)
Frome, Westcott Close (adj)
Frome, Wych Elm Road (W-bound)
Frome, Whitestone Road (SW-bound)
Frome, Selwood School (SW-bound)
Frome, Football Ground (W-bound)
Frome, Windsor Crescent (SW-bound)
Frome, North Hill House (SW-bound)
Frome, Market Place (SW-bound)
Frome, Woodland Road (S-bound)
Keyford, Post Office (S-bound)
Lower Keyford, Sunnyside (S-bound)
Keyford, Spar Shop (S-bound)
Keyford, Feltham Drive Flats (E-bound)
Keyford, Southfields (S-bound)
Little Keyford, Hillside Avenue (W-bound)
Keyford, Spar Shop (N-bound)
Lower Keyford, Stevens Lane (N-bound)
Keyford, Locks Hill Surgery (E-bound)
Keyford, Caxton Road (NE-bound)
Keyford, Butler’s Gardens (NE-bound)
Keyford, Alexandra Road (adj)
Frome, Gorehedge (W-bound)

Street
Market Place
Fromefield
Berkley Road
Berkley Road
Berkley Road
Clink Road
Forest Road
Forest Road
Stonebridge Drive
Car Park
Fromefield
Bath Road

Rodden Road
Rodden Road
St John’s Road
St John’s Road
St Johns Road
Wyville Road
Wyville Road
Wyville Road
Wyville Road
Clink Road
Clink Road
Berkley Road
Berkley Road
Berkley Road
Fromefield
Market Place
Keyford
Keyford
Culverhill
Culverhill
Austin Close
Feltham Drive
Feltham Drive
Culverhill
Culverhill

Lock’s Hill
Lock’s Hill
Portway
Gorehedge

ATCO Code
3600SOB21724
3600SOB21726
3600SOB21829
3600SOB21827
3600SOB21825
3600SOB21823
3600SOA56842
3600SOB21843
3600SOB21808
3600SOZ03552
3600SOB21728
3600SOB21729
360000097
3600SOA56838
3600SOB21830
3600SOB21835
3600SOB21831
3600SOA56839
3600SOB21832
3600SOB21833
3600SOA56840
3600SOB21834
3600SOB21821
3600SOB21822
3600SOB21824
3600SOB21826
3600SOB21828
3600SOB21727
3600SOB21725
3600SOB21782
3600SOB21783
3600SOA56836
3600SOB21784
3600SOB21787
3600SOB21788
3600SOB21789
3600SOB21785
3600SOA56835
3600SOB21790
3600SOB21791
3600SOA56837
3600SOB21778
3600SOB21781

Data Provided by National Public Transport Information (National PTI)  -  41  -  08/01/25



30 Feltham Drive - Rodden - Feltham Drive

Somerset Council

Important information related to service 30 at 16:39:49 on 24th July 2025

HM Government  Adult single fare cap update for 2025
Valid from 0154 on 01 Jan 2025 until 2359 on 31 Dec 2025
Most operators are taking part in the Government’s capped Adult single fare scheme. The maximum Adult single fare is
up to &pound;3 on most local bus services until 31st December 2025 (lower fares may be available for shorter
journeys). School and college buses, coach services (including Falcon, Oxford Tube and airport services), Sightseeing
Tours and Night Buses are excluded.

Timetables
Select a timetable using the bookmarks (on the left of this page). Choose the direction and day of travel you require.
Stop and Street Names and SMS codes are also available.

Data Provided by National Public Transport Information (National PTI)  -  41  -  08/01/25


	Link to All Stops Timetable
	Important information
	Service "30"
	Feltham Drive - Rodden - Feltham Drive
	Mondays to Fridays
	Saturdays
	Sundays
	Bank Holidays


	SMS Codes
	Feltham Drive - Rodden - Feltham Drive


