

Feltham Drive - Rodden - Feltham Drive

Somerset Council

Timetable valid from 08/09/2022 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays																			
Frome, Market Place (NE-bound)		_	0830	0905	0935	1005	1035	1105	1135	1205	_	1335	1405	1435	1505	1535	1605	1635	1705
Frome, Northstead (NE-bound)		_		0907	0937	1007	1037	1107	1137	1207	_	1337	1407	1437	1507	1537	1607	1637	1707
Frome, Hospital (Entrance)		_	0838	0908	0938	1008	1038	1108	1138	1208	_	1338	1408	1438	1508	1538	1608	1638	1708
Frome, Beechwood Avenue (SE-bound)		0805	0840	0910	0940	1010	1040	1110	1140	1210	_	1340	1410	1440	1510	1540	1610	1640	1710
Frome, Whitestone Road (N-bound)		8080	0843	0913	0943	1013	1043	1113	1143	1213	_	1343	1413	1443	1513	1543	1613	1643	1713
Frome, Selwood School (SW-bound)		0809	0844	0914	0944	1014	1044	1114	1144	1214	_	1344	1414	1444	1514	1544	1614	1644	1714
Frome, Windsor Crescent (SW-bound)		0810	0845	0915	0945	1015	1045	1115	1145	1215	_	1345	1415	1445	1515	1545	1615	1645	1715
Frome, Market Place (SW-bound)	arr	0814	0849	0919	0949	1019	1049	1119	1149	1219	_	1349	1419	1449	1519	1549	1619	1649	1719
Frome, Market Place (SW-bound)	dep	0815	0850	0920	0950	1020	1050	1120	1150	1220	1320	1350	1420	1450	1520	1550	1620	1650	1720
Keyford, Spar Shop (S-bound)		0818	0853	0923	0953	1023	1053	1123	1153	1223	1323	1353	1423	1453	1523	1553	1623	1653	1723
Keyford, Southfields (S-bound)		0820	0855	0925	0955	1025	1055	1125	1155	1225	1325	1355	1425	1455	1525	1555	1625	1655	1725r
Keyford, Locks Hill Surgery (E-bound)		0824	0859	0929	0959	1029	1059	1129	1159	1229	1329	1359	1429	1459	1529	1559	1629	1659	_
Frome, Gorehedge (W-bound)		0826	0901	0931	1001	1031	1101	1131	1201	1231	1331	1401	1431	1501	1531	1601	1631	1701	_
Frome, Market Place (NE-bound)		0829	0904	0934	1004	1034	1104	1134	1204	1234r	1334	1404	1434	1504	1534	1604	1634	1704	
		Sat	urd	ave															

	- 1	ว aเ	ura	ays					
Frome, Market Place (NE-bound)		_	0905	0935	1005	1105	1135	1205	
Frome, Northstead (NE-bound)		_	0907	0937	1007	1107	1137	1207	
Frome, Hospital (Entrance)		_	0908	0938	1008	1108	1138	1208	
Frome, Beechwood Avenue (SE-bound)		_	0910	0940	1010	1110	1140	1210	
Frome, Whitestone Road (N-bound)		_	0913	0943	1013	1113	1143	1213	
Frome, Selwood School (SW-bound)		_	0914	0944	1014	1114	1144	1214	
Frome, Windsor Crescent (SW-bound)		_	0915	0945	1015	1115	1145	1215	
Frome, Market Place (SW-bound)	arr	_	0919	0949	1019	1119	1149	1219	
Frome, Market Place (SW-bound)	dep	_	0920	0950	1020	1120	1150	1220	
Keyford, Spar Shop (S-bound)		_	0923	0953	1023	1123	1153	1223	
Keyford, Southfields (S-bound)		0850	0925	0955	1025	1125	1155	1225	
Keyford, Locks Hill Surgery (E-bound)		0854	0929	0959	1029	1129	1159	1229	
Frome, Gorehedge (W-bound)		0856	0931	1001	1031	1131	1201	1231	
Frome, Market Place (NE-bound)		0859	0934	1004	1034	1134	1204	1234rs	
		_							

Sundays

no service

Bank Holidays

no servi

Notes: \mathbf{r} - Only visits this place by request to driver

s - no boarding



Feltham Drive - Rodden - Feltham Drive

Somerset Council

For times of the next departures from a particular stop you can use **traveline-txt** - by sending the SMS code to **84268**. Add the service number after the code if you just want a specific service - eg: **buctdgtd 60**. The return message from **traveline-txt** will show the next three departures, and it currently costs 25p plus any message sending charge. Departure times will be real-time predictions where available, or scheduled departure times if not.

You can also get the same information by using the SMS code at www.nextbuses.mobi (only normal browsing charges apply) or through several iPhone or Android apps that offer access to **NextBuses**.

NOTE: SMS codes are different in each direction. Make sure you choose the right direction from these lists.

SMS Code	Stop Name	Street	ATCO Code
sotdjwmd	Frome, Market Place (NE-bound)	Market Place	3600SOB21724
sotdjwpg	Frome, North Hill House (NE-bound)	Fromefield	3600SOB21726
sotdjwtj	Frome, Windsor Crescent (NE-bound)	Berkley Road	3600SOB21829
sotdmajd	Frome, Football Ground (E-bound)	Berkley Road	3600SOB21827
sotdmajt	Frome, Selwood School (NE-bound)	Berkley Road	3600SOB21825
sotdmapd	Frome, Whitestone Road (NE-bound)	Clink Road	3600SOB21823
sotdpmgt	Berkley Down, Elm Leigh (N-bound)	Forest Road	3600SOA56842
sotdmapa	Frome, Nightingale Avenue (adj)	Forest Road	3600SOB21843
sotdmagp	Frome, Sports Centre (W-bound)	Stonebridge Drive	3600SOB21808
sotdmagj	Frome, Frome College (S-bound)	Car Park	3600SOZ03552
sotdjwtd	Frome, Northstead (NE-bound)	Fromefield	3600SOB21728
sotdmadm	Frome, Spring Road (NE-bound)	Bath Road	3600SOB21729
sotdtjwa	Frome, Hospital (Entrance)		360000097
sotdpmgj	Berkley Down, Beechwood Avenue (S-bound)	Rodden Road	3600SOA56838
sotdmagw	Frome, Beechwood Avenue (SE-bound)	Rodden Road	3600SOB21830
sotdmajm	Frome, Rodden Road Shops (N-bound)	St John's Road	3600SOB21835
sotdmama	Berkley Down, St Mary's Road (E-bound)	St John's Road	3600SOB21831
sotdpmgm	Berkley Down, Boundary Avenue (NE-bound)	St Johns Road	3600SOA56839
sotdmata	Frome, Hayesdown County Primary School (N-bound)	Wyville Road	3600SOB21832
sotdmatd	Frome, Whitestone Road (N-bound)	Wyville Road	3600SOB21833
sotdpmgp	Berkley Down, Bramley Drive (NE-bound)	Wyville Road	3600SOA56840
sotdmawt	Frome, Westcott Close (adj)	Wyville Road	3600SOB21834
sotdmatp	Frome, Wych Elm Road (W-bound)	Clink Road	3600SOB21821
sotdmapg	Frome, Whitestone Road (SW-bound)	Clink Road	3600SOB21822
sotdmajp	Frome, Selwood School (SW-bound)	Berkley Road	3600SOB21824
sotdmajg	Frome, Football Ground (W-bound)	Berkley Road	3600SOB21826
sotdjwtm	Frome, Windsor Crescent (SW-bound)	Berkley Road	3600SOB21828
sotdjwpj	Frome, North Hill House (SW-bound)	Fromefield	3600SOB21727
sotdjwjp	Frome, Market Place (SW-bound)	Market Place	3600SOB21725
sotdjwja	Frome, Woodland Road (S-bound)	Keyford	3600SOB21782
sotdjwjg	Keyford, Post Office (S-bound)	Keyford	3600SOB21783
sotdpmga	Lower Keyford, Sunnyside (S-bound)	Culverhill	3600SOA56836
sotdjwjt	Keyford, Spar Shop (S-bound)	Culverhill	3600SOB21784
sotdjwpa	Keyford, Feltham Drive Flats (E-bound)	Austin Close	3600SOB21787
sotdjwtg	Keyford, Southfields (S-bound)	Feltham Drive	3600SOB21788
sotdjwmw	Little Keyford, Hillside Avenue (W-bound)	Feltham Drive	3600SOB21789
sotdjwjm	Keyford, Spar Shop (N-bound)	Culverhill	3600SOB21785
sotdpmdw	Lower Keyford, Stevens Lane (N-bound)	Culverhill	3600SOA56835
sotdjwmt	Keyford, Locks Hill Surgery (E-bound)		3600SOB21790
sotdjwtp	Keyford, Caxton Road (NE-bound)	Lock's Hill	3600SOB21791
sotdpmgd	Keyford, Butler's Gardens (NE-bound)	Lock's Hill	3600SOA56837
sotdjwpw	Keyford, Alexandra Road (adj)	Portway	3600SOB21778
sotdjwjd	Frome, Gorehedge (W-bound)	Gorehedge	3600SOB21781



Feltham Drive - Rodden - Feltham Drive

Somerset Council

Important information related to service 30 at 16:39:49 on 24th July 2025

HM Government Adult single fare cap update for 2025

Valid from 0154 on 01 Jan 2025 until 2359 on 31 Dec 2025

Most operators are taking part in the Government's capped Adult single fare scheme. The maximum Adult single fare is up to £3 on most local bus services until 31st December 2025 (lower fares may be available for shorter journeys). School and college buses, coach services (including Falcon, Oxford Tube and airport services), Sightseeing Tours and Night Buses are excluded.

Timetables

Select a timetable using the bookmarks (on the left of this page). Choose the direction and day of travel you require. Stop and Street Names and SMS codes are also available.